Exhibit No. $\longrightarrow$
Hearing: Schman 5#4 P-07-55.
Date: 7) 22/08
Submitted by: Now bookin.

Please print, sign and return	to the Department of Ecolog Submitted by: Now book
Water Well Report Original - Ecology, 1st copy - owner, 2nd copy - driller	Current Notice of Intent No. W170987
Construction/Decommission	Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No. AKL 790
Construction	Water Right Permit No
Decommission ORIGINAL INSTALLATION Notice	Property Owner Name Chuck Flance
of Intent Number  PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal DeWater Irrigation Test Well - Other	Well Street Address 600 Big Creek rd
PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal	City Cla Flum County Kithitas
☐ DeWater ☐ Irrigation ☐ Test Welt - ☐ Other	Location 5W/4-1/4 DW/4 SeQ1. Twn QCR 14EWM Corcle
TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one)	Location 1/4-1/4 5 W/4 Seex I. I What is a circle www. one
☐ New well ☐ Reconditioned Method: ☐ Dug ☐ Bored ☐ Driven ☐ Cable ☐ Rotary ☐ Jetted	Lat/Long (s, t, r Lat Deg Lat Min/Sec
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well inches, drilled ft.	still REQUIRED ) Long Deg Long Min/Sec
Depth of completed well	Tax Parcel No. 26/42/630 006
Casing [4Welded 6 " Diam. from +2 ft. to 63 ft.	
Installed: Liner installed Diam. from ft. to ft.  Threaded Diam. from ft. to ft.	CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
Perforations: Yes WNo	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of
Type of perforator used	information indicate all water encountered. (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.)
Screens: Yes No K-Pac Location	TOP SOCI 0 5
Manufacturer's Name	787 3007
Type         Model No.           Diam.         Slot size         from         fl. to         ft.	Brown cobles + gravel 5 15
Diam Slot size from ft to ft.	
Gravel/Filter packed: Yes No Size of gravel/sand  Materials placed from ft. to ft.	Brown Cobles & Clay 15 29
Surface Seal: : Fes No To what depth? 20 ft.  Material used in seal Bentonite	Brown a wovel + sand 29 45
Did any strata contain unusable water?	Multi color groupe 45 65
Type of water? Depth of strata	Water
Method of sealing strata off	
PUMP:         Manufacturer's Name           Type:         H.P.	
WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea levelfl.	
Static level ft. below top of well Date	
Artesian pressurelbs. per square inch Date	
Artesian water is controlled by(cap, valve, etc.)	
.WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom?	
Yield:gal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs. Yield:gal/min, withft. drawdown afterhrs.	E FCOID
Yield:gal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs.	(S) (G)
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from well top to water level)	& received
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	BF 0 5 2005 :
Bailer testhrs.	TO SECOND
Airtest_50_gal/min, with stem set at 60_ft. for 1\frac{1}{2}_hrs.	
Arresian flow g.p.m. Date	
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made?  Yes No	
	Start Date 3-21-05 Completed Date 3-22-05
WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or ac	cept responsibility for construction of this well, and its compliance with all
Washington well construction standards. Materials used and the informati	on reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
Driller/Engineer/Traince Name (Print) Mike Morefield	Drilling Company Water man well Orilling Ire
Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signature Market MONATOR	Cip. Style 7 in S. a. l. a. l. l. l. a. 989U2
Driller or trainee License No	City, State, Zip
If TRAINEE, Driller's Licensed No.	Registration NWATERWIDO 2D DBDate 3/24LOS
Driller's Signature	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity Employer. ECY 050-1-20 (Rev 2/03)

WATER WELL DEPORT	CURRENT		
WAIDN WELL NEI ON I	Notice of Intent No. W 255774	a 188	
Original & 1st copy - Ecology, 2 copy - owner, 3st copy - driller			
Construction/Decommission ("x" in circle)	Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No. APT 319		
Construction 2414%	Water Right Permit No.		
Decommission ORIGINAL INSTALLATION Notice	Property Owner Name Turner, Joseph E. / Jet	co Constr.	
of Intent Number	Well Street Address 190 Sunshine Way		
PROPOSED USE:  Domestic  Industrial  Municipal	City Cle Elum County Kittilas		
DeWater Irrigation Test Well Other	Location SW 1/4-1/4 SW 1/4 See 21 Twn20	D 14 EWM	[7]
TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one)	Cocation de 1/4-1/4 de 1/4 Bee 21 1 Wil20	WWW.	One one
☑ New well     ☐ Reconditioned     Method : ☐ Dug     ☐ Bored     ☐ Driven       ☐ Deepened     ☐ Cable     ☑ Rotary     ☐ Jetted	(Lat/Long (s, t, r Lat Deg N 47 Lat	Min/Sec 12	2.524
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 6 inches, drilled 79 ft.	Still REQUIRED) Long Deg W 121 Long	ng Min/Sec	06 577
Depth of completed well 78 1/2 ft.	,	ing ivilia oco	50,011
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	Tax Parcel No. 20-14-21050-0015		
Casing         7         Welded         6         Diam. from +1 1/2         fl. to 79         fl.           Installed:         Liner installed         " Diam. from fl. to fl.         fl. to fl.           Threaded         " Diam. from fl. to fl.         fl. to fl.			
Threaded "Dian. from ft. to ft.	CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION		
Perforations: Yes No	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and a nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least	one entry for eac	
Type of perforator used	information. (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS-IF NECES		
SIZE of perfs in. by in. and no. of perfs from ft. to tt.  Screens: Yes Z No K-Pac Location	MATERIAL	FROM	TO
Manufacturer's Name	Loose brown day, gravel Cemented brown day, gravel, cobbles	6	6 27
Type Model No.	Brown silty grave) WB	27	39
Type         Model No.           Diam.         Slot size         from         fl. to         ft.           Diam.         Slot size         from         fl. to         fl.	Brown day, gravel	39	51
Gravel/Filter packed: Yes No Size of gravel/sand  Materials placed from ft. to ft.	Brown silt WB	51	54
Materials placed from ft. to ft.	Brown silty gravel WB	54	61
Surface Seal: Yes No To what depth? 19 ft.	Heaving brown silty fine sand WB	61	75
Material used in seal Berntonile	Brown sandy gravel WB	75	79
Did any strata contain unusable water?			
Type of water? Depth of strata		<u> </u>	
Method of sealing strata off			
Type:H.P.			
WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea level 2135 ft.			
Static level 27 ft. below top of well Date 04-23-07			
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date			
Artesian water is controlled by(cap, valve, etc.)			
WELL TESTS; Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level			
Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes   ☑ No  If yes, by whom?			
Yield: gal./min. with fl. drawdown after hrs.			-
Yield: gal/min, with fl. drawdown after hrs. Yield: gal/min, with fl. drawdown after hrs.			
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from well		-	
top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level			
THE STATE ST	DEPT	OF FO	
	/ 46	to; Co	
Date of test	May	30 6	
Bailer testgal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs.	18	2000	<b></b>
Airtest 50 gal/min. with stem set at 77 ft. for 1 hrs.		1407	
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date 04-23-07	TEGON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	TOTAL STATE OF THE	
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☑ No		ted Date 04-23	3-07
WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or ac Washington well construction standards. Materials used and the information	cept responsibility for construction of this well, an	d its complia and belief	nce with all
	Drilling Company Tumwater Drilling & Pump Ir	ic. 509-548-	5361
☑ Driller ☐ Engineer ☐ Trainee Name (Print) Brett Phythian  Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signature	Address 9290 Hwy 2 / P.O.Box 777		
Driller or trainee License No. 1249	City, State, Zip Dryden / Leavenworth, WA 98	826	
(ITRAINEE,			
Driller's Licensed No.	Contractor's Registration No. TUMWADP 011 LZ	Date 04-24	2007
Driller's Signature	—J		

Ecology is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

ECY 050-1-20 (10/87) -1329-

File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology Second Copy—Owner's Copy Third Copy—Driller's Copy

	-		 	PAL
STATE		WAS	MITI	I CIRI

937/ Start Card No. 216992				
Start Card No	100			
Permit No.		-		
20th, Bellevue, W	98004			
<u>я SW я sec 21</u> т <u>20</u>	N., R.1	4_w.m.		
ANDONMENT PROCEDUR	E DESC	RIPTION		
character, size of material and d and nature of the material in ea hange of information.	d atructure, ch atratum (	and show penetrated,		
TERIAL	FROM	TO 60		
	0	60		
	-			
EBEIVE				
	1111			
11 29 1				
10E & 2 des-2				
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY CENTRAL REGION OFFICE				
CENTRAL REGION OFFICE				
ilized				
3 , 19. Completed	7-7-93	, 19		
R CERTIFICATION: accept responsibility for construction of this well, with all Washington well construction standards, is information reported above are true to my best				
Drilling & Develo	pment,	Inc.		
roadway, Spokane, WA 99212				
A 1.	20			

(1)	OWNER: Name Lindsey Burchak	Address 9845 NE 20th, Bellevue, WA 98004
	LOCATION OF WELL: County Kittitas	. SW × SW × sec 21 t 20 n, r 14 w.m.
		014-21330006100
(3)	PROPOSED USE:   Domestic Industrial   Municipal   Industrial   Municipal   Industrial   Municipal   Industrial    Industrial   Industri	(10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
	□ DeWater Teat Well □ Other □	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquiters and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated.
4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well	with at least one entry for each change of information.  MATERIAL FROM TO
	Abandoned 🗆 New well 🔯 Method: Dug 🔲 Bored 🔲	Sand & Gravels 0 60
	Deepened ☐ Cable ☐ Driven ☐ Reconditioned ☐ Rotary ☒ Jetted ☐	Sain & Gravers
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 6 Inches.	
	Drilled 60 feet. Depth of completed well 60 h.	
_		
(8)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:	
	Casing installed: 6 · Diam. from +2 ft. to 60 ft.	
	Welded   Diam. fromft. toft.  Liner installed    Diam. fromft. toft.	
	Liner Installed U Threaded D Dlam. from It. to It.	
	Perforations: Yes No X	
	Type of perforator used	
	SIZE of perforationsin. byin.	
	SIZE of perforations in. by	
	perforations from ft. to ft.	THE RELVEN
	perforations from ft. to ft.	
	Screens: Yee No X	
	Manufacturer's Name	<u> </u>
	Type Model No	
	Diamfromfi. toft.	CENTRAL REGION OFFICE
	Diemft. toft.	SEMINAL REGION OFFICE
	Gravel packed: Yes No X Size of gravel	
	Gravel placed fromft. toft.	
	Surface seal: Yes No To what depth? 20 ft.	
	Wildelia had in a a a i	
	Type of water?Depth of strata	6" Drive Shoe Utilized
	Method of seeling strata off	
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name	
	Type:H.P	
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-ourface elevation above mean sea level	
	Static level 20 ft. below top of well Date	
	Artesian pressure ibs. per square inch Date	
	Artesian water is controlled by(Cap, valve, etc.))	7 7 02
103	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Work started 6-30-93 , 19. Completed 7-7-93 , 19
(8)	Was a pump test made? Yes No X Hyes, by whom?	WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:
	Yield: 20 gal./min, with ft. drawdown after hrs.	1 constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well.
_	" ESTIMATED AIRLIFT" "	and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards.
	pt 11 11 11	Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured	knowledge and belief.
	from well top 10 water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	NAME Ponderosa Drilling & Development, Inc.
		(PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION) (TYPE OR PRINT)
		Address E. 6010 Broadway, Spokane, WA 99212
		Address E. Gold Electrical Description and State
j	Date of test	(Signed) License No. 2060
	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	(Signed) License No. 2000
	Airtest gal./min. with stem set at ft. for hrs.	Contractor's (Dave Ricard)
		No. FO ND-EI*248JE Date July 20 1993
	Artesian flow	
	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? Yes No	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

WATER WELL REPORT	CURRENT Notice of Intent No. (U1709)	41
Original & 1st copy - Ecology, 2nd copy - owner, 3rd copy - driller	Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No. AKL	764
Construction/Decommission ("x" in circle)		
O Construction O Decommission ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice	Water Right Permit No.	A /
159820 of Intent Number	Property Owner Name Jeff Li	nk. N
PROPOSED USE: ☐ Domestic ☐ Industrial ☐ Municipal ☐ DeWater ☐ Irrigation ☐ Test Well ☐ Other		Bio Creek
	City Ki Hitas County: K	Wittas 19
TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one)  New Well  Reconditioned Method: Dug Bored Driven	Location W1/4 1/4 Sed/4 Secol T	WOO RU EWM circle
Deepened Cable Protary Jetted		www
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well inches, drilled 65 ft.	Lat/Long: Lat Deg I	
Depth of completed wellft.		ong Min/Sec
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	Tax Parcel No. 20 1421050	10018
Casing Welded 6 Diam. from +3 ft. to 63 ft.	CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION	
Installed: Liner installed "Diam. from ft. to ft.	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of makind and nature of the material in each stratum pen	etrated, with at least one
. Intreated	entry for each change of information. Indicate all v	vater encountered.
Perforations: Yes No Type of perforator used	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.) . MATERIAL	
SIZE of perfsin. byin. and no. of perfs fromft. toft.		FROM TO
Screens: Yes K-Pac Location	TEP SOIL	2 18
Manufacturer's Name	gravel + Sand Brown	18 45
TypeModel No	Cax Down Faction	45 65
Diam.         Slot Size         from         ft. to         ft.           Diam.         Slot Size         from         ft. to         ft.	12 000m	75 05
Gravel/Filter packed: Yes No Size of gravel/sand  Materials placed from ft. to ft.		
Surface Seal: Yes No To what depth? 20 ft		: -
Materials used in seal Bontonito		
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No		
Type of water?Depth of strata		
Method of sealing strata off		
PUMP: Manufacturer's NameH.P.	OT OF FC	
-390-	Reseived	6
WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea levelft.  Static levelft. below top of well Dateft.	A Part of	
Artesian pressurelbs. per square inch Date	2 20 1 20	<b>14</b>
Artesian water is controlled by		£.1
(cap,valve, etc.)	FEGION:	ke.
WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level.  Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, by whom?	S. COIDA.	
Yield:gal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs.		
Yield: gal/min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.		
Yield:gal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs.  Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off)(water level measured from	. ,	
well top to water level)		
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level		
	<u> </u>	
Date of test		<del>                                     </del>
Bailer testgal/min. withft. drawdown afterhrs.  Airtest 35 gal/min. with stem set at 60 ft. for 75 hrs.		
Airtest 35 gal/min. with stem set at 65 ft. for 25 hrs.  Artesian flow g.p.m. Date		11 51 51
Temperature of waterWas a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Start Date 11 - 9 - 04 Completed D	ate 11- 7-64
WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or accept resp	onsibility for construction of this well, and its	compliance with all
Washington well construction standards. Materials used and the information	reported above are true to my best knowledge a	and belief.
Driller Bengineer Traince Name (Print) M.K. Moretin	Drilling Company WOTEN M	W WELLDIN
Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signature	Address 10,001,040	anarin.
Driller or Trainee License No. 2361	City, State, Zip: Selah Will	48743
If trainee, licensed driller's	Contractor's NO ATERWOOD	101R123104
Signature and License no	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity Employer.	ECY 050-1-20 (Rev 4/01) .
	O	